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Foothall Community Events 2023-24
Fri., Aug. 18  Roncalli 7:00
hn Wheeti Fri., Aug. 25  at Redfield 7:00  Aug. 21-22 ... Faculty In-Service Groton
John Wheeting Fri., Sept. 1 at Dakota Hills (waubay) 7:00 Aug. 23........ First Day of School 605-846-6900
y 9 y
605-228-3309 Fri., Sept. 8  Clark/Willow Lake ~ 7:00 Sept. 1......... NO SCHOOL
i Custom Sat., Sept. 9  JH FB Jamboree at Roncalli Sept. 4......... NO SCHOOL - Labor Day - et
Apparel | Tyesday, Sept. 12: JH FB at Redfield  4:30 Sept.9......... Citywide Rummage Sale nat 2l A
Personalized | Fri,, Sept. 15 Deuel (H() 7:00 Sept. 11 ....... Homecoming Coronation ~ ) -2l
~—~ Gifts Sat, Sept. 16  JHFB Jamb. at Webster10:00 Sept. 15....... Homecoming game with Deuel jll“P zn“E
Becky Kotzer Fundraising | Mon., Sept. 18 JV FB Webster Area  5:00 Sept. 28 ....... P-T Conferences (1:30-8:00)
605-216-8894 Opportunities | Tueq ' Sept. 19 JH FB Sisseton 4:00 Sept.29....... NO SCHOOL - Faculty Inservice I“FI_ATABI_ES
Fri.. Sept. 22  at Sisseton 7:00 Oct.4 .......... Fall Planning Day and Career Expo at NSU Travis Kurth
Mon., Sept. 2  JH Roncalli 4:00 Oct.5........... Fall Picture Day
|| Mon., Sept. 25 IV Roncalli 5:30 Oct.9........... NO SCHOOL - Native American Day 605-846-0665
e < | Thurs., Sept. 28 JH at Clark 4:30 Oct. 13......... Lake Region Marching Festival
Marty We|smantel Fri., Sépt. 29 at Webster 7:00 Oct. 14......... Pumpkil? Fest ! nlI"I“E E"EE
er(zgf?;nzgilet Mon.,Oct. 2  JV Milbank 4:00 Oct. 20......... End of First Quarter uwn nAnE
' Mon., Oct. 2  JH Webster 5:30 Oct. 24......... ASVAB Test Updated
397-HAIR || Fri., Oct. 13  Mobridge-Pollock 7:00 Oct. 30......... FCCLA Blood Drive - r
W Thurs., Oct. 19 First Round Playoffs Oct. 31......... NCRC Test Oct. 9, 2023 hy %WFBE
Thurs., Oct. 26 Second Round Playoffs Oct. 31......... Downtown Trick or Treat E =
cSAL ON Fri., N(,)V. 3 Quarterfinals g Oct. 31......... UMC Trunk or Treat Bas ketball i% % LANDSCAPING
ﬂ}gi, BOUTIQUE//, Thurs., Nov. 9 State at Dakota Dome Nov. 10 ........ Veteran’s Day Program (2:00) Red=GBB e Blue=BBB e Black=DH b e Sy
: Nov. 15 ........ FCCLA Food Drive Tues.,Dec. 5  James Valley Christian
Boys GOIf Nov. 22-24.... Thanksgiving Vacation Fri., Dec. 8 Hamlin
AMERICAN FAMILY |0 0 10 ey 10:00 Nov. 25 ........ Snow Queen Contest Thurs., Dec. 14 at Sisseton
Thare Ag. 17 at Milbank y 10-00 Nov. 23 ........ Community Thanksgiving Dinner Fri., Dec. 15 at West Central
Wsins oomstol i samcdonslonsty I “"s-yA “9-22 ; ECI ;ndf' d o Dec. 2.......... Tour of Homes Tues., Dec. 19  at Roncalli B e T
Ryan Likness T“es'r A“9‘ 29 atl. at Pe kIeAb q :g:go Dec. 7 .......... MS/HS Christmas Concert (7:00) Thurs., Dec. 21 Roncalli Facebook: Weber Landscaping
Agency, Inc. T:es., ;'9't 7 (a)tGG%eGart’ n. 10:00 DG 9 e Santa Claus Day Fri., Dec. 29  Pine Ridge at Mitchell (1:30 p.m.) 605-380-7811
717 é\g;i24s§.,2133;i7tton Tu:;s.’s e:|: .12 * Reél fi:(l’don 10:00 gec. ;: ........ Elellnelr;'ta“! Ch:litzm:;)Concert (1:00) ;:es., l?n. 2 at \cn:araﬁv o Lak
-448- 9 ; : A ) . ec. 21 ........ arly Dismissal (2: urs., Jan. 4  at Clark/Willow Lake —ROTON
702 Main Ot taep et Thurs., Sept. 14;?::; ﬂ:;i::“&’:ﬁ gu:géoo Dec. 21 ........ End of First Semester Fri., Jan. 5 Clark/Willow Lake (GLEL-_'I@%@%E
= égg-éggl’zsillsiemn Thurs., Sept. 21 at Sisseton 10:00 pec. 22-Jan. 2 Shristmas Vacation Tues., Jan. 9 aperdeen Christian 605/397-2311
605-61 y L ) Jan. 3........... School Resumes Thurs., Jan. 11 Tiospa Zina
24 Ir claims service: 1-800-692-6326 | Mon., Sept. 25 Region 1A at Sisseton10:00 Jan. 28 Robotics Pancake Feed Sat l;m 13 Dakota Valle WWW.gl‘ﬂlﬂlliﬂl'll.mm
www.amfam.com Oct. 1-2 State at Hart Ranch, R.C. T : : LA . y
) Jan. 28......... Carnival of Silver Skates Thurs., Jan. 18 Milbank
Groton Ee::. :: ........ :stc&nggrLencFes (|1:3|0-8:00) Sat.,Jan. 20  Great Plains Lutheran S & S Lumber
American eb. 16 ........ - Faculty Inservice Mon., Jan. 22  at Northwestern HAN
Legion Post #39 Cross_Cou ntry Feb. 19 ........ NO SCHOO.L - President’s Day Thurs., Jan. 25 Webster "‘2‘5’?}5’8‘5%% 12 K
. Mar. 8 .......... End of Third Quarter Fri., Jan. 26 at Webster y
Lounge: 605-397-2603 . J : . Groton
Downtown Groton Thurs., Aug. 31 at Redfield 10:00 Mar. 14-15.... N-o SCHOOL - Spring Break Sat., lan. 27 at Madison Classic 605/397-2361
Jhur ,S : ? ELR et 4-'00 Mar. 23......... Lions Easter Egg Hunt . Mon., Jan. 29  Florence/Henry -
e ',Se :t 2 S 2:00 Mar. 29-Apr.1 NO SCHOOL - Easter Vacation Thurs., Feb. 1 at Deuel . . e
Thara.. Sopt. 14 at Ronealli (Lee Park)4:00 Apr. 12......... All School Play, 4 p.m. Sat., Feb. 3 at Madison Classic Hre Safely 2
) . " Apr. 13......... All School Play, 10 a.m. Thurs., Feb. 8  Redfield 413 N Congress St, =]
: Tues., Sept. 19 at Deuel (Clear Lake) 4:00 Apr. 7 POPS Concert (2 p.m., 5 p.m.) Fri.. Feb. 9 at Redfield Aberdeen -
Kevin Raap Mon., Sept. 25 GROTON (0GGC) 4:00 Apr. 17, FCCLA Banquet L Sat. Feb. 10  Mobridae-Pollock ==
41709 Hwy 12, Andover | Thurs., Sept. 28 at Sisseton 4:00 YN 0 By T8 o (gE-r Do (605) 229-2270
605/380-8539 Thurs ) Oct. 5 NEC at Webster 1:00 Apr. 20......... P!i M ) ) Fri., Feb. 16 Britton-Hecla
Thurs.’ Oct. 12 Region at Webster 1:3 0 Apr. 20......... Firemen's Spring Social (7:00) Sat., Feb. 17 at Florence/Henry
o (Yt A Stgt  Yankton Trail S E Apr. 21......... Prmces.s Prom (4:30) Tues., Feb. 20 Region 1A at high seed Ed d :
Ehiop \ Uz ate at Tankton fratl, >.&.  Apr. 25......... MS Spring Concert (7:00) Thurs., Feb. 22 Region 1A at high seed ward Jones
0 Apr. 30......... Elementary Spring Concert (7:00) Fri. Feb. 23 at Aberdeen Christian (Civic Center) e
La«/e 2 'fwdg uay i ........... E.S Conzftert/.ﬁw;rds Night I;7:00) I:es_ , F:bi) 2;9 Eegi?ﬂs A at high seed In-person or online
ay4........... ions Citywide Rummage Day urs., Feb. oDa
Becah Fliehs (605) 846-0580 VOI IQYba" uay 12......... gra(\ldufatio: gZ:OO) Fri., Mar. 1 Region 1A at high seed We can meet your way
Thurs.. Seot. 14 at Clark/Willow Lake ay 15......... nd of 2n elt.lester Tues., Mar. 5 SoDak 16 . T]:ﬁ:::s Sc\lrilgll_'mg
’ (C/7th at,5:00|,)lV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow) ) L ononons Faculty In-Service March 7-9 State at Brookings Bl 055300050
Sat., Sept. 16 at Hamlin Tournament March 14-16  State at Rapid City | &

. *All make-up days will be added to the end of the school calendar.
Cub Cadel- Sat., Sept. 16 JH at Redfield Tourney
2 Tues’., Sept. 19 at Warner

(]
(C/7th at 5:15, JV/8th at 6:30, Varsity to follow) Boys Wrest I I n g

@ Thurs., Sept. 21  at Tiospa Zina
(C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Sat.. Dec. 2 at Clark/Willow Lake
MASSEY FERGUSON Mon" Sept' 25 at M/.Henry Thul"s., Dec. 14 at NEC at Milbank occer
Hal'l' Im lement (7th at 4:00,, 8th/C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, \{arsﬂy to follow) Sat.. Dec. 16 at Sioux va"ey s
y mp Tues., Sept. 26 Great Plains Lutheran Thu;s., Dec. 21 at Sisseton (w/Lisbon & Ortonville)
Fel‘ney ~395-6421 | (cat 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Sat., Dec. 30 at Webster BOYS GRLS
Hanlon Thurs., Sept. 28 JH with Britton-Hecla Thurs., Jan. 4  at Webster (w/Redfield) Fri. Aua. 11 West Central 11:00 —-—
{Zhiaks:00; 11 hlatia:00) Sat., Jan. 6 at Garretson n A9 IV at 1:00 } locK Voon Eeth
\ Brothers |Mon., 0.2 Mobridge-Pollock ! at 1: Shops
! : Sat., Jan. 13 at Gettysburg Sat., Aug. 12  at Freeman Academy 1:00 CONSTRUCHON  Perry Blocker
L‘ ravel Hauling)| (¢/7that 4:00, 1V/3th at 5:00, Varsity to follow) Tues, Jan. 16  Groton Area (w/Clark & Hamlin) Tues Aug. 15 Garretson 6:00 | Sheits
NeW & Cleaning of Stockdams Thurs., Oct. 5 Milbank Fri., Jan. 19 at Deuel Fri A’ 1'8 Belle F h 5:00 3:00 _
b 395-6531 | (C/7th at 5:00, 1V/th at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Sat., Jan. 20 at Arlington s"-, ug. Se R : : ool T
Monday, Oct. 9 Britton-Hecla ) at., Aug. 19 t. Thor!la.s More 1:00 11:00
* Carwash * Tires ! Sat., Jan. 27 Groton Tourney Sat., Aug. 26  at Vermillion 2:30 1:00 K Broth
M] S * Batteries * Service | (€ at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Fl'i., Feb. 2 at Lyman MOI.I’ Al?. 8  at Mitchell 6:00 4:00 rueger protners
e | Thurs., Oct. 12 Deuel Sat., Feb. 3 at Stanley County Fri.,Sept. 1 atDakotaVally 6:00  4:00 |Road Maintenance,
105 US-12 (C/7th at 5:00, JV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow) Sat.. Feb. 17 Region at Gettysburg g Girls IV 8'00y . . .
Sat., Oct. 14 at Milbank Tourney Feb. 22-24: State at Sioux Falls irls JV at 8: Gravel & Dirt
Groton Mon., Oct. 16 at Langford Area . : Tues., Sept. 5 at JV Christian 4:00 Dave: 397-8387
397-2717 (H (1 or 2 TBD at 4:00, IV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) ?Ia:.’ Segt. 2 - ?‘t, i:: C.htr.lstlan 2:00 1:00 Roger & Dan: 397-2618
JOHNSON AGENCY | Tues., Oct. 17 Northwestern s turss" :pZ}. t T "':\ 1an : 11:00 F% Fliehs Sales
Real Estate & (C/7th at 5:00, IV/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow) R b t’ at., sepe. aV ca Area : & Service
Insurance Services Fri., Oct. 20 at Redfield o o Ic s S S IV at 1:00 . Providing sales & service
Jay Johnson, Broker (C/7th at 5:00, 1V/8th at 6:00, Varsity to follow) * Douglas — October 21, 2023 at., Sept. 30 D:'é“a \:alley 1:00 -  for lawnmowers )
102 N. Main Street, Groton | Mon., Oct. 23 Faulkton Area * Mitchell — November 4, 2023 T Oct. 3 ? t ;"e :lol:‘ll P : in NE South Dakota >
605-397-2424 (IV at 6:00, Varsity to follow) * Harrisburg — November 18, 2023 Sues.b = Ss .0#“ | Playo f: | (605) 397-7228 ~ www.liehssales.com |
P Fri., Oct. 28 JH Tourney at MatchBox « Canton — December 2, 2023 S::" 0:: Z4 Steant‘:a:n;ran :Ixz: Vsa e
Groton Tues., Oct. 31 Region 1A * Groton — January 6, 2023 R y FULL CIRCLE AG
605-397-8456 | Thurs., Nov. 2 Region 1A Tomarrouss: Yigior. Toaloty
Tues., Nov. 7 SoDak 16
FooDFAIR Nov. 16-18 State at Rapid City GRAIN, AGRONOMY, ENERGY, FEED
SHELL Groton: 605-824-6851
PRESS www.fullcircleag.com
. W€
mn 18 N Main %%ﬂjﬁ
INSURANCE Groton ase % ”e com

J.R.Johnson 397-8155

F=S&l |, DACOTAH BANK || GO WITHSUPPORT. |V _

102 N Main,
Groton

e g 7 East US Hwy 12 | Groton | (605) 397-2711 | dacotahbank.com Lo S 1505 N Broavay, Groton

Ba D 605/397-8145




